

The Ministry of Interior's No – Gift Policy Commitment "Integrous and Transparent Ministry of Interior 2024" and "refrain from accepting and offering" any gifts of all kinds while performing duties. (No Gift Policy)

I, Thongmuan Sricharoen, President of Thung Wang Subdistrict Administrative Organization. I would like to announce that. Thung Wang Subdistrict Administrative Organization will be an organization in which all government officials do not accept gifts, gifts, and do not demand benefits of any kind from performing their duties, and would like to express his intention that Will lead personnel under the Thung Wang Subdistrict Administrative Organization to adhere to the country's main institutions, namely the nation, religion, and the monarchy, and democratic government with the King as Head of State. Adhere to morality Ethics in behaving as a good citizen Dare to stand up for what is right. Think of public benefits more than personal benefits. Perform duties with speed, timeliness and the situation. Provide services to the public with willingness, politeness, and humility. Live as a good example. and manage work with good governance Honest, transparent and verifiable.

I hereby pledge that I shall humbly follow in the royal footsteps by espousing the royal initiatives of the righteous king and shall conduct myself in accordance with Sufficiency Economy Philosophy with pure diligence and perseverance perpetuating his noble intent and standing steadfastly by the side of those who are truthful and honest for the sake of the sustainable development of the Kingdom of Thailand.

Announced on 4 January, 2567

(Mr. Thongmuan Sricharoen)

President of Thung Wang Subdistrict Administrative Organization